SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

=

-

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

SHAPIRO & DENARDO

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC Vs,

Defendant
LAUREN HOHMANN

-

LAUREN HOHMANN

Sheriff's Sale Date:

3600 HORIZON DRIVE

SUITE 150

Writ of Execution No. :

_

Wednesday, September 7, 201
2016Cv285

Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00

KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406

Location of the real estate:

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale {Newspaper)
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Crying Sale

Docketmg'

Levy '

Mailing Costs

Posting Handbil

Press E'nte'rprise Inc.

80 AMRON DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed

Sheriff Automation Fund
Sheriffs Deed
Sclicitor Services
Transfer Tax Form
Web Posting '
Service

Service Mileage
Distribution Form
Cobies

Notary Fee

Tax Claim Search
Surcharge

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

Total Sheriff Costs

Total Distribution Costs

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
 $15.00
$15.00
$30.00
$15.00
$1,101.93
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$100.00
$25.00
$100.00
$150.00
$12.00
$25.00
$5.00
$10.00
$5.00
$110.00

$1,856.43

$67.00
$67.00

Grand Total:

$1,923.42

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania

T

17815, (670) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)



COLUMBIA COUNTY REGISTER AND RECORDER

RECEIPT
Inv Number: 207869 Invoice Date: 09/27/2016 10:07:51 AM RECEIPT Reg/Drw ID; 9101
Customer: Last Change: Receipt By: WALK-IN By: FSA
SHERIFF
Chg# Charge/Payment/ Fee Description . Amount Inst#/Inst Date __ Municipality
1 DEED $67.00 201607660 SOUTH CENTRE
Grantor - HOHMANN, LAUREN L 09/27/16 10:07:54 AM  TOWNSHIP
Grantee - CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC
Consideration - $1.861.90
Tax Basis - $0.00
Return Via - MAIL
Fees Summary:
STATE WRIT TAX 50.50
JCS/ACCESS TO JUSTICE $35.50
AFFORDABLE HOUSING $13.00
RECORDING FEES - RECORDER $13.00
RECORDER IMPROVEMENT FUND $3.00
COUNTY IMPROVEMENT FUND $2.00
Inst info: SHERIFF'S DEED
TOTAL CHARGES 567.00
PAYMENTS
CHECK: 7519 - SHERIFF _ .. #6700
TOTAL PAYMENTS $67.00
AMOUNT DUE $67.00
PAYMENT ON INVOICE {$67.00)
BALANCE DUE ON INVOICE $0.00

Date: Sep 27, 2016 10:11:08 AM Page

1



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SIIERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAT, COST SHEET
CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC VS LAUREN HOHMANN
NO. 102-2016 ED NO. 285-2016 D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: SEPTEMBER 7, 2016 @ 9:00 AM

s O vy
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s [193,43

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID ¢ 3%.47

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIRMKT  § -

MISC. COSTS $

(\ . N (\
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s J16), 10
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS:

NAMIES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

=

[ —

"

a~

T

~
<

TOTAL DUE:
LESS DEPOSIT: s 350,00
DOWN PAYMENT: g

&8
S
o
=
N

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS




SHAPIRO & DeENARDQ, LLC | csraipmsuarmo i RISTEN BT 4

DAVID 8. KREISMAN ** Managing Attorney - PA
| y "HRISTOPHER A, * ;
ATTORNEYS AT LAW CHRIST! A. DENARDO KEVIN 5. FRANKEL +

A PENNSYLYANTA LIMEUED LIARILITY COMPANY
+ Licensed in Pennsylvania ind New Jersey REGINA HOLLOWAY ++

3600 Horizon Drive, Suite 150 = Licensed in Pennsylvania and New York  SARAH K. McCATFERY +
. . ++= Licensed in Ilinois and Florida LESLIE I. RASE *
King of Prussia, PA 19406 ALISON HLTULIG
* Licensed in Pennsylvania Only by . +
Tel: (610) 278-6800 Fax: (610) 278-99580 ** Licensed in linois Only KATHERINE M. WOLF +

September &, 2016

Columbia County Sheriff
35 West Main Sireet
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC vs. Lauren L. Hohmann
Docket No.: 2016-cv-285-MF
Property Address: 80 Amron Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
S&D File No.: 16-052150

Dear Columbia County Sheriff:
In reference to the above captioned matter, please prepare a deed to the following entity:
Carrington Mortgage Services, LI.C
1600 South Douglass Road
Suite 200-A
Anaheim, California 92806

Enclosed is our check payable to the Sheriff of Columbia County in the amount of $611.90 in
payment of monics owed to settle.

Please forward the executed deed along with the enclosed package to the recorder of deeds
office for recording. Please call me the day this deed goes for recording. WE WILL NEED THE
RECORDING INFORMATION ON THIS AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

TR ne:

ghan Williams
Paralegal

Enclosures

NEW JERSEY OFFICE: 14000 Commerce Parkway, Suite B, Mount Laurel, Ni 08054



REV-183 EX {2-15)

pennsylvania
Y DEPARTMENT OF AEVENUE
Bureau of Individual Taxes
PO BOX 280603
Harrisburg PA 17128-0603

RECORDER'S USE ONLY

REALTY TRANSFER TAX

State Tax Paid

STATEMENT OF VALUE

Book Mumber

Fage Mumber

See Reverse for Instructions

Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when {1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2) the deed is
without consideration or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value (SOV) is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax
based on family relationship or public utility easement. However, it is recommended that a SOV accompany all documents filed for recording.

A. CORRESPONDENT — All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name: SHAPIRO & DeNARDQ, [LC

Telephone Number: (B10)278-6800

Mailing Address: City: State: Zip Code:

3800 Horizan Drive, Suite 150 King of Prussia PA 19406

B. TRANSFER DATA

Date of Acceptance of Document 9/7/2016

Grantor(s)/Lessor(s) Telephone Number: | Grantee(s)/Lessee(s) Telephone Number

Columbia County Sheriff 570-389-5622 Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC 800-561-4567
(Customer Service)

Mailing Address Mailing Address

35 West Main Strest 1600 South Douglass Road, Suite 200-A

City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

Bloomsburg PA 17815 Anahegim California 92806

C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address City, Township, Borough

80 Amron Drive Township of Scuth Centre

County School District Tax Parcel Number

Columbia Bloomsburg Area 12-05D-023

D. VALUATION DATA

Woas transaction part of an assignment

or relocation? XJY [N

1. Actual Cash Consideration

2. Other Consideration

3. Total Consideration

$1,923.43 + Q.00 =$1,923.43
4, County Assessed Value 5. Commeon Level Ratio Factor 6. Computed Value
$27,939.00 X 369 = $103,094.91

E. EXEMPTION DATA

1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed
$103,084.91

1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate
100%

1c. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed
100%

2.Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

L] will or intestate succession

(Name of Decedent}

[ Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all baneficiaries )

[] Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust

If trust was amended attach a copy of origi

{Estate File Number)

nal and amended trust.

[ Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.}

[0 Transfers to the Cormmonwealth, the U. S. and Instrumentalities by git, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation. {If condermnation orin lieu of

condemnation, attach copy of resclution }

X1 Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of Mortgage and notefAssignment)

[J Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confimed.}

[ Statutory corporate consolidation, merger er division. {Attach copy of articles.)

B Other (Please explain exemption claimed.} Property transferred through a mertgage foreclosure action by Sheriff Sale held September 7, 2016 in satisfaction

of judgment entered on Docket Number: 201

G-cv-285-MF.

Under penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my
knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Correspondent sponsible Pa
Meghan Williams . ~

Date
Septernber 8, 2016

FAILURE TO COMPLE'pE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN
THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.



Shapiro & DeNardo, LL.C
General Business Account
3600 Horizon Drive, Suite 150
King Of Prussia, PA 19406
(610) 278-6800

PAY

TO THE
ORDER
OF

MB Financial Bank 16-052150, HOHMANN, 14053378

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

2173110 DATE 9/8/2016

AMOUNT ***611.90

Six Hundred Eleven and 90/100*****

YOID AFTER 90 DAYS

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY TN
~ P.O. BOX 380 (e H>

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 & o

"~ iL0533780

LO?W00473 712 EH93B5258°



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS.
NO. ED NO. ID DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ 1$0.,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 20,00

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /2,60
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $5.00
/0,60
NOTARY TOTAL ***********E*#*O**o***** $3ﬂ’ S—O
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. s /0,93
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $100.00
TOTAL EE L E LS EEEEESTEEEE S EEE LY $ /3{/‘%
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ &7,

TOTAL #ickskokssdokionbkod sk wksssx ¢ 77!&

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20 3 5,

TOTAL, *% sk ot dordskorsdoksorion ik s s ¢ SH‘(D

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 $
WATER 20§
’I‘OTAL LR RS R EE EEEFELEE T EE R $ --..C?""r
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) s /0,00
MISC. $
$

'TOTAL e 3fe sk e ok e ok ol ok ofe o ok e ok e sk ok ok e sk sk $ et P

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

§ /933,43



SHAPIRO & DENARDO, LIL.C ! ceraw s snapiro +++ %(“mg';“—;:ﬁxwus .

DAVID 8, KREISMAN **

ATTORNEYS AT LAW CHRISTOPLER A, DENARDQ +  M2m7ging Atomey - PA
A TENNSVLYANLS LEITED LIABLITY CObiliany KEVIN 5, FRANKEL +
+ Licensed i Pennsybania aml New REGINA HOLLOWAY ++
3600 Horizon Drive, Suite 150 Jersey _ , SARAN K. MeCAFFERY +
. . vt Licensed in Penpsylvania angd New LESLIE I. RASE *
King of Prussia, PA 19406 York - -

ALISON I, TULIO +

Tel: (610) 278-6800 Fax: (6’]_0) 278-9980 —++ Licensed i Hlkwis and Flosida KATHERINE M. WOLF +

* Licensed in Peansylvavia Ouly
** Livansed in llineis Only

Columbia Couly Clerk
35 West Main Street
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC vs. Lauren L. Hohmann
Docket No.: 2016-cv-285-MF
Property Address: 80 Amron Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
5&D File No.: 16-052150
Sale Date: September 7, 2016

To whom it may concern:

Enclosed please find our Certification of Notice to Lienholders. Kindly file the same.

If you have any questions on this, please don't hesitate to call.

Sipeer

€ Beatrice
Legal Assistant

S&D# 16-052150
Fnclosures

ce: Columbia County Sheriff
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

NEW JERSEY OFFICE: 14000 Commerce Parkway, Suite B, Mount Laurel, NJ 08054



SHAPIRO & DeNARDO, LLC

BY: CHRISTOPHER A. DeNARDO, PA LD. NO.
78447

KRISTEN D. LITTLE, PA 1.D. NO. 79992
KEVIN S, FRANKEL, PA 1.D. NO. 318323
REGINA HOLLOWAY. PA L.D. NO. 318334
SARAH K. McCAFFERY, PA LD. NO. 3] 1728
LESLIE . RASE, PA LD. NO, 58365

ALISON H. TULIO, PA 1.D. NO. 87075
KATHERINE M. WOLF, PA L.D. NO. 314307
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150

KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406

TELEPHONE: (610)278-6800

$&D FILE NO. 16-052150

Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF ¢ CIVIL DIVISION

VS. . COLUMBIA COUNTY

Lauren L. Hohmann :
DEFENDANT i NO:2016-cv-285-MF

CERTIFICATION OF NOTICE TO LIENHOLDERS
PURSUANT TO PA R.C.P 3129.2 (C) (2)

I, Cory Mackanich, Legal Assistant [or Shapiro & DeNardo, LLC, attorneys for the
Plaintiff, Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC, hereby certify that Notice of Sale was served on
all persons appearing on Exhibit "A" avtached hereto, by United States mail, first class, postage
prepaid, with Certificates of Mailing on August 8, 2016, the originals of which are atlached and
that each of said persons appears on Plaintiff's Affidavit pursuant to Pa. R.C.P, 3129.1.

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties
provided by 18 P.S. Section 4904,

TYRIRO ENARDO, LLC

Date: 8/“‘/90{@ By: £
v ' Gragé Beaurite
[.egal"Assistant

16-052150

wh
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC
VS, Case Number

HOHMANN, LAUREN (et al.) 2016CV285

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Zone:

Expires: ' Warrant:

Manner: < Not Spe0|ﬁed>

Notes:  'SALE DATE & TIME: 09/07/2016 AT 9:00 A

NIHNYT ‘NNVYWHOH

Served:

Primary 209 DEVILHOLERUNROAD Adultin ;g
Address: %BENTON, PA 17814 : Charge: © . e

Phone: | pos: | Remton: Dpe

Name:  LAUREN HOHMANN _

S8ZAD9L0Z

2:;3:.:2;? EERTRPPRR . e e e .. Date: :(g[’Zi[! b\ Time: ‘ l‘ ll R

Phone: Deputy: E: 5/ Mileage:

Date: M.Q?T”T“F i

H
!

. 1 H -
Mileage: | f

Deputy: 5

g

v18Ll ¥d ‘NOLN3E ‘Gv0y NnY 370H 1IA3A 602

2 G I R e e

NOILVHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC
VS. Case Number

HOHMANN, LAUREN (et al.) 2016CV285

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: R al

Manner:

Notes: SALE BATE & TINE Toi69556718 AF 6 GO RRT T e e e
:PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

NZNNVT ‘NNYWHOH

Served:

Aduit In
Charge:

Name:  LAUREN HOHMANN

Primary SDAMRONDRNE L e L N
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

SBZAD9L0Z

Phone: N ~ pos: | Reiation: :

Alternate | et e s e e e s Date: e
Address: : G e

Mileage:

Phone: Deputy:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

$182} vd "DUNASWOO0TE ‘JAINA NOHWY 08

I RS o I e

NOILvdIdX3 ON



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA + SS
By Virtue of a Wit of Execution { Foreclosure}
No. 2016Cv285

Issuied out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pannsylvania and to me
directed, | will expose the Tollowing described &t public sale at the Columbia
County Courthouse in the Town of Bicomsburg, County of Colurnbia, Commonweaith of
Pennsytvania on:

accordance with the scherula ten {10} days after said filing, unless exceptions are fled
with the Shexiffs Offica pricr thareto,

known as "Lion Hills," prepared for Twin Hills Development Corparation by Orangevilla
Surveying Consultants, and recorded at the Columbia County Recorder's office on Jung
22, 1977 in Map Back No. 4, at page 2562,

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Eric B. Hummell, by Deed dated 09/17/2009 and
recorded 10/06/2009 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for the County of
Columbia, in Deed Instrument o, 200909397, granted and conveyed unto Lauren [
Hohmiann,

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 80 AMRON DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

UPI / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 12050023
Seized and taken into execuition to be sold as the property of LAUREN HOHMANN,
LAUREN HOHMANN in suit of CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LiC.

TERMS OF Sal E MINIMUM FAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {107%) par-
cent of the bid price or costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is 1o be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check at _timg of sale. BEMIAJNINIG BALANCE OF BID

with any action .

against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. i proceads are
payable to the Plantff, the proceeds chack will be payable to Flaintiff, unlsss the Colym-
bia County Sheriffs Office raceives achance written notice otherwise, signed by an
authorized representation of the plaintiff,

TMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheniff
COLUMBIA COUNTY. Pennsylvania

Attormey for the Plaintify
SHAPIRO & DENARDO
KiNG OF PRUSSIA, P&

N deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
] office and place of business at 3185
mbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
been published daily, continuously in said
tlached notice August 17, 24, 31, 2016 that
gnated agent of the owner or publisher of said
hed; that neither the affiant nor Press

notice and advertisement and that alt of the
ace, and character of publication are true.

(Notary Public)

SOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL .
ALBERT LEE JENSEN, No;iarycPubl;c
Scott Township, Columbia County
My Commission Explres April 21, 2020

........... . I hereby certify that the advertising and

...for publishing the foregoing notice, and the



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D, Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC
VS, Case Number

HOHMANN, LAUREN (et al.) 2018CV285

{ONILSCd)

Category: Real Es g

Manner: '<NotSpecified> | | Warrant: [

votes:  SALE DRTE £ odo S AT SR L R -
fSHERlFF'S SALE BILL ‘

ﬁmﬁg » ’ : " o i o \ i
5 arge -(Posted -

[\
2
Name: o v §
Primary 80 AMRON DRIVE Aduit In n
Address: .BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 -‘ Charge: . ]
Phone: DOB: _ Refation:
atrernate 1 Date:
Address:
Phone: 5\ Deputy: 7/ - ; Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

S18.1 vd ‘DANGSWO0TE 'IAING NOYIWY 08

NOILLVHIdX3 ON




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC

Vs, Case Number
LAUREN HOHMANN (et al) 2016CV285

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE
08/03/2016  03:10 PM - CHIEF DEPUTY EARL D. MORDAN, JR., BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW,

STATES SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL
UPON THE REAL ESTATE LOGATED AT 86 AMRON DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,

EARL D. MORDAN, JR., CHIEF DEPETY

S0 ANSWERS,

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

August 04, 2016

COMMOMWEALTH QF PEUNSYLVM
Notarial Seal
Sarah ane Kiingaman, Notary Pubiic
Yown of Bioomsburg, Columbia County
My Commission Explres Det. 4, 2016, S

" NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

4TH day of AUGUST . 2016 JJC{M,L Aaq UJA—QM

Plaintiff Attorney: SHAPIRO & DENARDO, 3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE ISO,UKING OF_PRUE%IA,'PA 19406 . - -

(L Y gt sigogeft [,




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBEURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 07/12/201e6 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 25101
HOHMANN LAUREN L District: CENTRE SOUTH TWP
80 AMRON DRIVE Deed: 2009¢ -9397
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 Leocation: LOT 22

Parcel Id:12 -05D-023-00,000

Aggegsment: 27,939
Balancea as of 07/12/2016

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PATID
NO TAX CLATIM TAXES DUE

CoLumBia CounTy SHERIEF

By: Per;

BALANCE



PRESS * ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawanna Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Classifieds: {570) 784-6151
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299
Fax: (570} 784-6152

Proof of Ad 07/11/16

Account:

Name:
Company:
Address:

Telephone:

TiM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER
PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(570) 389-5622

Ad ID: 1079176
Description: Hohman Sheriff Sale 102
of 2016
Run Dates: 08/17/16 to 08/31/16
Class: 2
Agate Lines: 201
Blind Box:

Total Ad Cost $1,101.93
Amount Paid $0.00

Publication

Start Stop Inserts Cost

to,
Press Enterprise  08/17/1608/31/16 3 $1,101.93

SHERIFFS SALE
By Virtue of a Wit of Execution IMorigaga Foreclosure)

No. 20160V285
fasued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Colunbia County, Pennsylvania and 1 me
directed, | will expose the fullowing described property at public sale at the Colurnbia
County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsturg, County of Columbia, Commaonwealth of
Pennsyhvania on:

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER (7, 2016 AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

Al parties ininterest and claimants are further nottied that a proposed schedulo of dis-
tibubon will be o file in tha Sheriffs Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of
the sale of any property soki hereunder, and distribution of the procesds will bg made in
accordance with the schedule ten (100 days after said fling, unless excentions are filed
with the Shenffs Offe prior thereto.

All that cortain piece, parcel or ot of land, situated in the Township of South Centre,
County of Columbia, Pennsdvania, boundod and described as follows, to wit Beginning
at an iron pin of the southern edga of Arnron Dimve, said pin being the novthwest comer
af Lot M. 23 and the northeast comar of lands described herei; Thence by Lot Ko, 23,
Sauth 43 degrees, 43 minutes, 54 seconds East, 248 53 feet to an iror pin; Thence by
other fand novw or lata of the pricr grantors in the chain of tite, South 71 degrees, 40 min-
utes, 00 seconds Whast 172,40 feet to an iron pin; Thence by Lot No. 21, Narth 18
degress, 20 minutes, 00 seconds West, 200061 feetto an iron pin on the southern edge
of Amran Drive; Thenoe by Annon Orive on a curve to the left having a radius of 139.09
feet, an are distance of 70,78 feet, to the place of beginning. Being Lot No. 22 on a plan
knoiven as "Lion Hills" prepared for Twin Hils Development Corpoeation by Orangevills
Surveying Consuttants, and recordod at the Columibia County Recorder's office on Jung
22,1977 in Map Buck No. 4, atpage 252,

Meaning and imtending to descnbe the sane prermises as comveyod 1o Lauren L
Hohmann and Eric &, Humimel, last deed filed March 28, 2008 and rocorded in Instu-
ment * 200802650 of the Columbia County, Pennsyhania Recartds. B0 Amron Onve,
Bloomsburg, PA 17816,

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Exic B Hurmmeil, by Deed dated 09/ 17/2008 and
recovded 10/06,/2009 in the Office of the Rocorder of Deetls in and for the Courty of
Columbyia, in Deed Instrurnent No. 200908397, granted and comveyed unta Laoren |
Hohmanin.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 20 AMRON DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

UPI / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 12-05D:023
Seized and taken into execution to be sold a3 the property of LAUREN HOHMANN,
LAUREN HOHMANN in suit of CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC.

TERMS OF SALE MIBIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten { 104 per
cent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at sale). Minirum payment is to be paid in
cash, certifed check or cashiers check at tima of sake, REMAINING BALANCE OF BID
PRICE: Any remiaining anvount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8) days after the
sabe in cash, certified eheck or cashier's chack, IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO
PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO) PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE
TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. 00
NOT 810 UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WWATHIN THE PRESCRIBED
TIME PERIOD. If the successiul bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the sbove terms,

the Shenff may elect t either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resake of the
property, or 10 resell the property at the bideers risk and maintain an action agiainst the
bidder tor breach of contract In the case of default all suris paid by the bidder will be
considered forfeited, but will be appiied against any damages recoverable. The default-
ing bidder will ba responsible tor any attomey fees incumad by the shetitf in conreciton
with any action

against the bidder in which the bidder iz found liablo for damages. If proceeds are
payable t0 the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable 1 Plaintff, unless the Colurm-
s County Shoriffs Office receives advance wiition notce otherwise, sigred by an
authorized representation of the plaintff.

Attarney for the Plantiff: TIMOTHY T. CHAMEERLAIN, Shontf
SHAPRO & DENARDO COLURBIA DOUNTY, Pennsylvania
KING OF PRUSELA, PA




Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC
VS. Case Number

HOHMANN, LAUREN (et al.) 2018Cv285

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Ser
Category:

Zone:

INYdN220

Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce

Manner: Expires: Warrant:

Notes: S LE DATE & TIME: 09/07/2016 AT 9:00 AM
:PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

(esd -fc

iC OCCUPANT

Name:

Served: Personallyr Adultln Charge P@ Other

Primary 80 AMRON DRIVE - Adultin / Z) ‘J 1 """"""" g:
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 | Charge: . CE o

$8ZAD91L0C

Phone: DOB: Relation:

AT b Mol Ao B o D1 e ) )
Phone: ‘fgﬂﬂéﬂ.} M /749/¢ Deputy: wioage: |

HAPIRO & DENARDO

Date:

Time:

Mifeage:

Deputy:

5184} vd ‘DUNESWO01E ‘TAIMA NOYWY 08

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
6.
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC
vs.
HOHMANN, LAUREN (et ai.)

Case Number
2016Cv285

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce S

Manner: :_< Not Speufed >

Notes: fSALE DATE & TIME09!0712016AT900 o
'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Served:

Adult in
Charge:

Name: gngda J. Fe ' der

/6390 Third Street
:Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Primary
Address:

570-784-0219 os: . Rematon:

Phone:

Alternate Date:
Address: '

Phone; Deputy:

Expires: L

Zone: /0 3

T YONIT ‘¥3aa34

S8CA09L0C

Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mifeage:

Depuity:

S1821 vd ‘DdNESWO0TE ‘133MLS OHIHL 0685

o |os|w]|n (> B

NOILLVHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC

Vs
HOHMANN, LAUREN (et al.)

Case Number
2018Cv285

Category: Real Estate Saie - S o Zone:
Manner: < Nut Spet_:_i_f_ed > Expires: & Warrant:
Notes: ESAL'E'DATE &'f’l’M’E'"ogmmme AT @00AM T

EPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: __Central C_ lumbia SD

Primary 4777 Old Berwick Road

Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Phone:  570-784-2850 [

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

SERVICE COVER SHEET

as vigWnN10Id TvHLINID

Served: Posted Other

oy
Charge: (QUU!L\

Relation: @ﬁcl‘- J10~ WS -I—

Date: Co - / Q) / {Time:

Deputy: . Mifeage:

$8ZAD91L0T

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

‘OHNESNOOTE ‘QvON MOIMYIE a0 442y

LN ENE AN I

NOILVHIdX3 ON S8} Vd



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy ¥. Chamberlain
Sheniff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC
VS, Case Number

HOHMANN, LAUREN (et al.) 2016CV285

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

;Real Estate Sale - Sale Notlce

Manner: Warrant:

Not Spemfed . - Expires:

Notes: E?'SALE DATE & TIME: 09/07/2016 AT 9:00 AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DERTOR'S RIGHTS

40 SNOILYI3H 211S3N0a

. Personallyr ﬁauItJ eﬁéf-ge Posted Other

Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET ' Adultin AS») T \
Address: ‘2ND FLOOR . Charge: ’f/b’ Ob am

‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 _ :
Phone: . DOB: ' Relation: C})

Atormage T I I o |
Address: Date: Qf 1 L(/ _____ } (ﬁr""e

Phone: Deputy: Mileage:

Name:

S8ZAD9102

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

O o s

NOLLVYIdX3 ON d ‘SHNESWOOTE ‘HOO01d ANT ‘LIIFHLS NIVW LS3M L1



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC
VS. Case Number

HOHMANN, LAUREN (et af.) 2016CV285

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category:

Real Estate Sale Sale Notu:e o

Manner- c Not Spec|fed : .. S L Expires:

Notes: ;ESALE DATE & TIME: 09/07/2016 AT 9:00 AM
'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

XYL ALNNOD YISWN10D

Name: Served: Personally .

S8ZAD910C

Primary - . Adultin
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . Charge:
Phone: 5T0389-5643 DOB: o Resation:

Alternate e e e e Dare: .
Address: : 6 - /C) [(p

Deputy: Miteage:

Phone:

Name: :SHAPIRQO & DENARDO

Date: ;

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

S18.} Yd "D¥NasSNO01E ‘08¢ X0d Od

1.
2,
3.
4.
5.
6.

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {(Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2016CV285

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsyivania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 07, 2016
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution wiil be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office pricr thereto.

All that certain piece, parcel or lot of land, situated in the Township of South Centre, County of

Columbia, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:-

Beginning at an iron pin of the southern edge of Amron Drive, said pin being the northwest corner of Lot No. 23 and the northeast
corner of lands described herein; Thence by Lot No. 23, South 43 degrees, 43 minutes, 54 seconds East, 248.53 feet to an iran pin;
Thence by other land now or late of the prior grantors in the chain of title, South 71 degrees, 40 minutes, 00 seconds West, 172.40
feet to an iron pin; Thence by Lot No. 21, North 18 degrees, 20 minutes, 00 seconds West, 200.61 fest to an iron pin

on the southern edge of Amron Drive;

Thence by Armon Drive on a curve to the left having a radius of 139.09 feet, an arc distance of 70.78 feet, to the place of beginning.
Being Lot No. 22 on a plan known as "Lion Hills," prepared for Twin Hills Development Corporation by Orangeville Surveying
Consultants, and recorded at the Columbia County Recorder's office on June 22, 1977 in Map Book No. 4, at page 252.

Meaning and intending to describe the same premises as conveyed to Lauren L. Hohmann and Eric B. Hummel, last deed filed
March 26, 2008 and recorded in Instrument #200802650 of the Columbia County, Pennsyivania Records.

80 Amron Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Eric B. Hummell, by Deed dated 09/17/2009 and recorded 10/05/2009 in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds in and for the County of Columbia, in Deed Instrument No. 200909397, granted and conveyed unto Lauren L.
Hohmann.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 80 AMRON DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER; 12-050-023

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of LAUREN HOHMANN, LAUREN HOHMANN in suit of
CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TQ PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIQD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff;

SHAPIRO & DENARDO TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

(i CouctySate Shest Tewensat Ing



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA S§

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC No: 2016-cv-285-MF
PLAINTIFF
Sle ~ED -lua
V8. '
Lauren L. Hohmann WRIT OF EXECUTION:;
DEFENDANT

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

TO THE SHERIT'F OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property:

80 Amron Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
See attached legal
NOTE: Description of property may be included in, or attached to the Writ.

Amoun! Due $118,612.13
Interest from July 2, 2016 to
Costs to be Added

Seal of Court B a N dulueks 189

PROTHONOTARY
Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts

. 1st Monday in 2020

Deputy Prothonotary
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Al} that certain piece, parcel or lot of land, situated in the Township of South Centre, County of
Columbia, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:-

Beginning at an iron pin of the southern edge of Amron Drive, said pin being the northwest
comner of Lot No. 23 and the northeast corner of lands described herein;

Thence by Lot No. 23, South 43 degrees, 43 minutes, 54 seconds East, 248.53 feet to an iron pin;
Thence by other land now or late of the prior grantors in the chain of title, South 71 degrees, 40
minutes, 00 seconds West, 172.40 feet to an iron pin;

Thence by Lot No. 21, North 18 degrees, 20 minutes, 00 seconds West, 200.61 feet to an iron pin
on the southern edge of Amron Drive;

Thence by Amron Drive on a curve 1o the left having a radius of 139.09 feel, an are distance of
70.76 feet, to the place of beginning.

Being Lot No. 22 on a plan known as "Lion Hills," prepared for Twin Hills Development
Corporation by Orangeville Surveying Consultanis, and recorded at the Columbia County
Recorder's office on June 22, 1977 in Map Book No.4, at page 252,

Meaning and intending to describe the same premises as conveyed to Lauren L. Hohmann and
Eric B. Hummel, last deed filed March 26, 2008 and recorded in Instrument #200802650 of the
Columbia County, Pennsylvania Records.

80 Amron Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Eric B. Hummell, by Deed dated 09/17/2009 and

recorded 10/05/2009 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for the County of Columbia,
in Deed Instrument No. 200909397, granted and conveyed unto Lauren L. Hohmann,



SHAPIRO & DeNARDO, LLC

BY: CHRISTOPHER A. DeNARDO, PA 1.D. NO. 78447

KRISTEN D. LITTLE, PA 1.D. NO. 79992
KEVIN S. FRANKEI., PA 1.D. NO. 318323
REGINA HOLLOWAY, PA LD. NO. 318334
SARAH K. McCAFFERY, PA 1.D. NO, 311728
LESLIE J. RASE, PA L.D. NO. 58365
ALISON H. TULIO, PA 1.D. NO. 87075
KATHERINE M. WOLF, PA 1.DD. NO. 314307
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150

KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
TELEPHONE: (610)278-6800

S&D FILE NO. 16-052150

1.

Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC
PLAINTIFF

VS.

Lauren L. Hohmann
DEFENDANT

1
1
I
I
I
1
1
1
1
1
r
I
i

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
COLUMBIA COUNTY

CASE NO. 2016-cv-285-MF
A e ~E D0

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth, as of the
date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed, the following information concerning the
real property located at 80 Amron Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815,

Lauren I.. Hohmann
80 Amron Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Lauren L. Hohmann
209 Devil Hole Run Road
Benteon, PA 17814

Lauren L. Hohmann
30 Amron Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Lauren L. Hohmann
209 Devil Hole Run Road
Benton, PA 17814

Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputcd Owner(s)

Name and address of Defendant in the judgment:



Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien
on the real property to be sold:

Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC
1610 E. St. Andrew P1.#B150
Santa Ana, CA 92705

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC, Plaintiff
1610 E. St. Andrew PL#B150
Santa Ana, CA 92705

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Domestic Relations
15 Perry Avenue

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has
any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

TENANT OR OCCUPANT
80 Amron Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



1 venify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are

made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities,

Date: 5/‘3//5 BY: { M

Sarah K. McCaffery,/é‘sg{@

16-052150
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CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
- COPY OF DESCRIPTION
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NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST -
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# _ 14050 2|
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA S8

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC No: 2016-cv-285-MF
PLAINTIFF
-~
O B N S
Vs, Ol - WO
[Lauren L. Hohmann WRIT OF EXECUTION:
DEFENDANT
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property:

80 Amron Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
See attached legal
NOTE: Descr1pt1on of property may be included in, or attached to the Writ.

Amount Due $118,612.13
Interest from July 2, 2016 to
Costs to be Added

Seal of Court Povewc Yo chakuebis e

PROTHONOTARY Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts

L Monday in 2020
Date: Ackih iy A Mﬂ’ iyl My Com. Ex. st Y

Deputy Prothonotary
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All that certain piece, parcel or lot of Iand, situated in the Township of South Centre, County of
Columbia, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:-

Beginning at an iron pin of the southern edge of Amron Drive, said pin being the northwest
corner of Lot No. 23 and the northeast corner of lands described herein;

Thence by Lot No. 23, South 43 degrees, 43 minutes, 54 seconds East, 248.53 feet to an iron pin;
Thence by other land now or late of the prior grantors in the chain of title, South 71 degrees, 40
minutes, 00 seconds West, 172.40 feet to an iron pin;

Thence by Lot No. 21, North 18 degrees, 20 minutes, 00 seconds West, 200.61 feet to an iron pin
on the southern edge of Amron Drive;

Thence by Amron Drive on a curve to the left having a radius of 139.09 feet, an arc distance of
70.76 feet, to the place of beginning.

Being Lot No. 22 on a plan known as "Lien Hills," prepared for Twin Hills Development
Corporation by Orangeville Surveying Consultants, and recorded at the Columbia County
Recorder’s office on June 22, 1977 in Map Book No.4, at page 252,

Meaning and intending to describe the same premises as conveyed to Lauren L. Hohmann and
Eric B. Hummetl, last deed filed March 26, 2008 and recorded in Instrument #200802650 of the
Columbia County, Pennsylvania Records.

80 Amron Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Eric B. Hummell, by Deed dated 09/17/2009 and
recorded 10/05/2009 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for the County of Columbia,
in Deed Instrument No. 200909397, granted and conveyed unto Lauren L. Hohmann.



SHAPIRO & DeNARDO, LLC :

BY: CHRISTOPHER A. DeNARDO, PA 1.D. NO. 78447

KRISTEN D. LITTLE, PA L.D. NO. 79992
KEVIN S. FRANKEL, PA I.D. NO. 318323
REGINA HOLLOWAY, PA L.D. NO. 318334
SARAH K. McCAFFERY, PA 1.D. NO. 311728
LESLIE J. RASE, PA L.D. NO. 58365
ALISON H. TULIO, PA I.D. NO. 87075
KATHERINE M. WOLF, PA 1.D. NO. 314307
3600 [HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
TELEPHONE: (610)278-6800
S&D FILE NO. 16-052150

Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC

PLAINTIFF

VS.
Lauren L. Hohmann
DEFENDANT

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO:2016-cv-285-MF

CERTIFICATION OF ADDRESS

L)\Ci O —E \‘\) —4,(,':9\

I hereby certify that the correct address of the judgment creditor (Plaintif¥) is:

Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC
1610 E. St. Andrew PL#B150
Santa Ana, CA 92705

and that the last known address of the judgment debtor (Defendant) is:

Lauren L. Hohmann
86 Amron Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Lauren L. Hohmann
209 Devil Hole Run Road
Benton, PA 17814

Date; 6/?3/@ BY:

16-052150

SHAPIRO & DeNARDO, I.LC

SARAH K. McCAFFERY
Attorneys for Plaintift

)



SHAPIRO & DeNARDO, LLC

BY: CHRISTOPHER A. DeNARDO, PA 1.D. NO, 78447
KRISTEN D. LITTLE, PA 1.D. NO. 79992
KEVIN S. FRANKEL, PA I.D. NO. 318323
REGINA HHOLLOWAY, PA 1.D. NO. 318334
SARAH K. McCAFFERY, PA 1.D. NO. 311728
LESLIE J. RASE, PA I.D. NO. 58365

ALISON IL. TULIO, PA 1.D. NO. 87075
KATHERINE M. WOLF, PA [.D. NO. 314307
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150

KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406

TELEPHONE: (610)278-6800

S&D FILE NO. 16-052150

Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIYVF CIVIL DIVISION
VS. COLUMBIA COUNTY

[.auren .. I[lohmann

DEFENDANT NO:2016-cv-285-MF g O\ - ED 1o

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
I hereby certify that I am the Attorney of record for the Plaintiff in this Action against
Real Property and further certify this Property is:

_X FHA - Tenant Occupied or Vacant
____Commercial
___Asaresult of a Complaint in Assumpsit
That the Plaintiff has complied in all respects with Section 403 ol the Mortgage
___Assistance Act including but not limited to:

(a) Service of notice on Defendant
{b) Expiration of 30 days since the service of notice
() Defendant failure to request or appear at meeling with Mortgagee or

Consumer Credit Counseling Agency

(d) Defendant failure to file application with Homcowners Emergency
Assistance Program,

I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Sheriff of Columbia County for any

false statement given hercin.
SHAPIRO & DeNARDO, LLC

Date: {// fb/j?ﬁ BY: LJMM/

Attorneys for P]alnllgf
SARAH K. McCAFFERY, #5048 \_




SHAPIRO & DeNARDQ, LLC
BY: CHRISTOPHER A. DeNARDO, PA 1.D. NO. 78447
KRISTEN D, LITTLE, PA 1.D. NO. 79992
KEVIN S. FRANKEL, PA 1.D. NO. 318323
REGINA HOLLOWAY, PA 1.D. NO. 318334
SARAH K. McCAFFERY, PA L.D. NO. 311728
LESLIE J. RASE, PA 1.D. NO. 58365
ALISON H. TULIO, PA 1.D. NO. 87075
KATHERINE M. WOLF, PA 1.D. NO. 314307
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
TELEPHONE: (610)278-6800
S&D FILE NO. 16-052150

Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC

1600 South Douglass Road

Suite 200-A

Anaheim, California 92806

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

016-cv-285-MF 5 oo

PLAINTIFF
VS,
Lauren L. Hohmann
DEFENDANT(S)
STATE OF: Pennsylvania

I
1
i
1
1
1
1
1
1
r
I
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
'
I
I
1

COUNTY OF: Montgomery
AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

Affiant has performed a search of the records maintained by the Department of Defense,
Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC), and has determined that according to DMDC records
(attached hereto as Exhibit “A™) Defendant Lauren 1.. Hohmann is not presently engaged in
active duty military service as contemplated by the Servicemembers Civil Relie! Act at 50

U.S.C. §3931.

Date: é//?'//é BY:

/ - i
Atto‘meﬁs’ for Plaintiff
KRISTEN D. LITTLE, ESQ.

Sworn to and subscribed

beforeme this | 2" day _
2 2016, CUMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
A NOTARIAL BEAL

of ARL
< b ] s Jeriniiter M. Shaviey, Notary Public
/_?/}/7 : - B e;?\ﬂ'e'ﬁ'éh Toijp., Mentgomary Coungy

Yy pomeistion Eapires Qet 18, 3
My Conitiission Exprss YEb TARES

Eﬁtﬁﬁf Public M FERRSTLVAN, POSOOMTON O




Results 25 of @ Jun-13-2016 05:44:52 AM

Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

SCRA 3.0
Statits Report
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act
Last Name: HOHMANN
First Name: LAUREN
Middle Name: L.
Active Duty Status As Of: Jun-13-2016
On Adtive Buty On Active Duty Status Date
Aclive Duty Start Date Active Duty End Date Status Servies Gomponent
N MA o N
This response raflects ihl_! individuals' active duty status basad on the Activa Dty Status Dale
I_ Left Active Duty Within 357 Days of Adiva Duty Status Dake _|
Active Duty Start Date Aclive Duty End Date Stalus ] Senvica Co 1t
NA < UNA N - f NA
This response reflects where the individual feft achve duty status within 387 days preceding the .f\{:_‘rlve:bl.."ry Slatus Date
The Member or HisfHer Urit Was Notified of a Future Cali-Up to Active Duty on Active Duly Status Date
Orider Nolification Start Date Order Nodification End Date Status__ ‘Service Gemponent
MA Ma - ) Mo .
This response reflects whether the i_ifi:”!_"r'viduar or hisfher unit has recelved garly notiﬁcalin'ﬁ 1o rapart for active duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpoﬁéfbata{;ehter, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of

the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the U'riiformed"Séjrvices (Army, Navy,
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or hisfher unit recaiving notificati

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Aringtan, WA 22350

Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Heaith, and
ion of future orders to report for Active Duty.




The Defense Manpower Data Center {DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense (DoD) that maintains the Defense Enrollment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. ¥ 501 et seq, as amended} {SCRA) fformerly known as the
Soldiers’ and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1840}, DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the individual
is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small efror rate. in the event the individual referenced above, or any family member,
friend, of representative asserts in any manner that the individuat was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the protections
of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Senvice via this URL:
htlps:ﬁkb.defense.gov!PuincQueriesz‘puincQueslionsfFaqunswers.jsp‘?Subject=Locating Service Members or Getting a Mailing Addresss. If you have
evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the
SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. y 521{c).

This response reflects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date {2} Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days precading the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or histher unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) (1}. Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods fess
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of 3 member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 5021f) for purpases of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve {(AGR} members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves {TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve {ARs) and Coast Guard Resarve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the 1.5,
Public Health Service or the National Qceanic and Almospheric Administration {NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes same categories of parsons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who wolld not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Titie 10 and Title 14 acfive duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d)(1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duity, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this websita
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA pretections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some pratections of the SCRA, may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun aclive duty or actualty reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry s important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Praviding
eironeous information will cause an erronecus certificate to be provided,

Certificate ID: M2P8SD2FP322W60



WAIVER OFF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE - Any Deputy Sherifl levying upon or
attaching any property under which writ may lcave same without a watchman, in custody or
whocever is found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without
liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction
or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof: and the Sheriff is hereby released
from all liability to protect the property described in the above execution by insurance, which

insurance is hereby waived.

Sarah K. McCaffery, Esq,éﬁf;(z@omey for Plaintiff




SHAPIRO & DeNARDO, LLC

BY: CHRISTOPHER A. DeNARDO, PA 1.D. NO. 78447

KRISTEN D. LITTLE, PA 1.D. NO. 79992
KEVIN S. FRANKEL, PA 1.D. NO. 318323
REGINA HOLLOWAY, PA 1L.D. NO. 318334
SARAH K. McCAFFERY, PA 1.D. NO. 311728
LESLIE J. RASE, PA 1D. NO. 58365
ALISON H. TULIO, PA 1.D. NO. 87075
KATHERINE M. WOLF, PA 1.D. NO. 314307
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
TELEPHONE: (610)278-6800
S&D FILE NO. 16-052150

Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC

PLAINTIFF

Lauren L. Hohmann

VS, 5
DEFENDANT !

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO: 2016-cv-285-MF

A, A D LB

CERTIFICATION OF MAILING NOTICE UNDER RULE 237.1

The undersigned hereby certifies that a Written Notice of Intention to File a Praecipe for
the Entry of Default Judgment was mailed to the defendant ¢s) and to his, her, their attorney of
record, if any, after the default occurred and at least (10) days prior to the date of the filing of the
Praecipe. Said Notice was sent on the date set forth in the copy of said Notice attached hereto,

April 6, 2016 to the following Defendants:

Lauren L. Hohmann, 80 Amron Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Lauren L. Hohmann, 209 Devil Hole Run Road, Benton, PA 17814/ ] )
AMMm Dy

Theresa Besley, Tegal Assistant
to Katherine M. Wolf, Esquire for
Shapiro & DeNardo, LLC



SHAPIRO & DeNARDOQO, LLC
BY: CHRISTOPHER A. DeNARDO, PA 1.D. NO. 78447
KRISTEN D. LITTLE, PA 1.D. NO. 79992

KEVIN S. FRANKEIL, PAL.D. NO. 318323

REGINA HOLLOWAY, PA 1.DD. NO, 318334

SARAH K. McCAFFERY, PA I.LD. NO. 311728

LESLIE J. RASE, PA LD, NO, 58365
ALISON I1. TULIO, PA 1.D. NO, 87075
KATHERINE M. WOLF, PA 1.D. NO. 314307
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150

KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
TELEPHONE: {610)278-6800

S&D FILE NO. 16-052150

Carrington Mortgage Scrvices, LLC

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF E CIVIL DIVISION
VS, 1 COLUMBIA COUNTY
Lauren L. Hohmann E

DEFENDANT ¢ CASLE NO. 2016-¢cv-285-MT

! &L\ VST ) LY Oal
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth, as of the
date the praecipe for the writ ol execution was filed, the following information concerning the
real property located al 80 Amron Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s)

l.auren L. Hohmann
80 Amron Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Lauren L., Hohmann
209 Devil Hole Run Road
Benton, PA 17814

2. Name and address of Defendant in the judgment:

Laurcn [.. Hohmann

80 Amron Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

l.auren L. Hohmann
209 Devil Hole Run Road
Benton, PA 17814



6.

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whosc judgment is a record lien
on the real property to be sold:

Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC
1610 E. St. Andrew PL#B150
Santa Ana, CA 92705

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC, Plaintiff
1610 E. St. Andrew PL#B150
Santa Ana, CA 92705

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be aflected by the sale:

Columbia County Domestic Relations
15 Perry Avenue

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has
any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

TENANT OR OCCUPANT
80 Amron Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are

made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn lalsification to

authoritics.

/
Date: é’/»"'}//é BY: M

Sarah K. McCaﬁ'ery,/gSﬂ{QE:)

16-G52150



SHAPIRO & D:NARDO, LLC | ceraup ssnaro T TTLE

DAVID §. KREISMAN ** i Ao« PA
ATTORNEYS AT LAW CHRISTOPHER A. PENARDO # Managing Aorney - P

AN % PR
A PEANSYLYANIA LIMITLD LIadlormy COMDANY KEVIN 5, FRANKEL +

+ Licensed i Pennsylvania and Now Jersey RECINA HOLLOWAY ++
3600 Horizon Drive, Suite 150 L Lw_cnscd n 1’c111_1s:,-_]vzu11a und_Nuw York SARAIZ K. McCAFFERY +
. . - Livensed in Olingis and Florida LESLIE J. RASE *
King of Prussia, PA 19406 LISON 1L TULIO
* Licensed n Pennsylvania Gnly ALISON L TL +
Tel: (610) 278-6800 Fax: (610) 278-9980 ¥ Licensed in Tllingis Only KATHERINE M. WOLF +

Columbia County Sheriff
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Attn: Real Estate Deputy

RE:  Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC vs, Lauren L. Hohmann
Docket Na.: 2016-cv-285-MF
Property Address: 80 Amron Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
S&D File No.: 16-052150

Dcar Sir or Madam:

The Prothonotary shall have delivered the Writ of Execution for sale of Real Property to you
together with the below listed documents for the sale date. Pleasc advise
if this property will not be scheduled for that date.

In accordance with Columbia County's requirements for scheduling a Sherill's sale, | cnclose:

Required Sale deposit 0f $1,350.00

Required number of copies ol the property legal description for the deed and printers;
Affidavit pursuant to Rule 3129.1 ;

Act 91 Affidavit;

Notices of Sale for each Defendant;

Request for scrvice of the notice of salc;

Request [or posting, advertising, of the notice of sale.

Please time stamp the enclosed "ATTORNEY COPY" of the 3129 Affidavit and return in
the prepaid envelope provided.

We will send notice of the sale to all known lienholders prior to the sale and will file a
Certification.

Pursuant to audit guidelines required by both the Federal Government as well as our clients, our
office requires a reccipt for any funds that have been provided for this filing. Please return a
receipt (handwritten or computer gencrated) in the enclosed envelope. We greatly appreciate
your cooperation with this request,

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,

Haley Ashby
l.egal Assistant

Enclosures

NEW JERSEY OFFICE: H4000 Commerce Parkway, Suite B. Mount Laure], NJ 08054



PA Aftorneys
GERALD M. SHAPIRO +++ . S
SHAPIRO & DENARD O, LLC DAVID S, KREISMAN +¢ ERI“\TF\\. n. l,rllplf:,ln +
ATTORNEYS AT LAW CHRISTOPILER A. DENARDO * anaging Attomey - "
A PESNSYLVAN]A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY KEVIN 8 FRANKEL +
I Licensed i Pennsylvania and New Jersey REGINA IIOLLOWAY ++

3600 Horizon Drive, Suife 150 I+ Licensed 1 I’enpsy_]\-'ania a}nd._l\'ew Work SARAHN K. MeCAFFERY +
. . 4= Licensed in Hlinois and Florda LESLIF J. RASE *
King of Prussia, PA 19406 \LISO\ " T‘(IIJIU
¥ Lacensed in Penmsybvania Ooly AL NH. A0+
TEI: (610) 278-6800 Fax: {610) 278-9980 o Licensed in llineis Cnly KATHERINE M. WOLF +

Columbia County Sheritf
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 178135

RE: Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC vs. Lauren L. [lohmann
Docket No.: 2016-cv-285-MF
Property Address: 80 Amron Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
S&D File No.: 16-052150

Sir/Madam:

Please serve the NOTICE OF SALE upen the following Defendant at the addresses
provided:

Lauren L. Hohmann, 80 Amron Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Lauren L. Hochmann, 209 Devil Hole Run Road, Benton, PA 17814

Please POST THE HANDBILL upon the following Defendani at the addresses provided:
Lauren L. Hohmann, 80 Amron Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Upon service, please forward to this office in the enclosed self-addressed stamped
envelope, a copy of vou Sheriff's Return.

Pursuant to audit guidelines required by both the Federal Government as well as our clients, our
office requires a receipt for any funds that have been provided for this filing. Please return a
receipt (handwritten or computer generated) in the enclosed envelope. We greatly appreciate
your cooperation with this request.

Your assistance in this matter is greatly appreciated.

Very truly yours,

Halcy Ashby
Legal Assistant
Enclosures

NEW JERSEY OFFICFE: 13000 Commerce Parkway, Suile B, Mount Laurel, NJ (8054



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Decument Receipt

Trans # 8225 Carrier { service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 6/16/2016 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP INTERMNAL REVENUE
SERVICE
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 Tracking #: 71801140006000082218
Doc Ref #: 2016ED102
Pastage 51300

PHILADELPHIA  FA 18106

/02
http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 6/16/2016



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Decument Receipt

Trans # 8224 Carrier f service:  LUSPS Server First-Class Mail@ 6/16/2016 12.00:00 AM
Ship to:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE LS SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STEEET Tracking #: 71901140006000082201
Doc Ref #: 2016ED102
Paostage 51300

PHILADELFHIA  PA  19107-4214

/22
http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1 6/16/2016



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Dacument Receipt

Trans # 8224 Carrier / service:  1ISPS Server First-Class Maii® 616/2016 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
500 MARKET STREET Tracking #: 71901140006000082201
Do Ref #: 2018ED102
Postage S5.1300

PHILADELFHIA  FA  19107-4214

/82
http://webserverl/sendsuite?20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 6/16/2016



Print Your Documents

Bacument Receipt

Trang # 8223 Carrier / service, USPS Server First-Class Mail®
Ship ta;
OFFICE OF F.ALR. DEFARTMENT OF FUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX 8015 Tracking #: 71801140006000082195

Doc Ref #: 2016ED102

Postage 51300
HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

GA1B/201612:00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1

[62-

6/16/2016



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 8222 Carrier { service, USPS Server First-Class Mail® EM16/2016 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:

DEPARTMENT OF REVENLUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA

DEPARTMENT 281230

Tracking #: 71201 140006000082188
Doc Ref #: 2018EL102

Postage 51300
HARRISBURG FA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

1o

6/16/2016



SHAPIRO & DeNARDOQ, LLC
BY: CHRISTOPHER A. DeNARDO, PA 1.D. NO. 78447
KRISTEN D. LITTLE, PA 1.D. NO. 79992
KEVIN S. FRANKEL, PA 1.D. NO. 318323
REGINA HOLLOWAY, PALD. NO, 318334
SARAH K. McCAFFERY, PA I.D. NO. 311728
LESLIE J. RASE, PA 1.D. NO. 58365
ALISON H. TULIQ, PA 1.D. NO. 87075
KATHERINE M. WOLF, PA L.D, NO. 314307
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
TELEPHONE: (610)278-6800
S&D FILE NO. 16-(052150

Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF :  CIVIL DIVISION
VS. . COLUMBIA COUNTY
Lauren L. Hohmann E
DEFENDANT P NO:2016-cv-285-MF Qo - ET- 10D

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
TO: Lauren L. Hohmann
209 Devil Hole Run Road
Benton, PA 17814
Your house (real estate) at:
80 Amron Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
12-05D-023
is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on LI 2ol at
Columbia County Sheriff's County
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17185
at q: OD am to enforce the court judgment of $118,612.13 obtained by Carrington
Mortgage Services, LLC against you.
NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay back to Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC the
amount of the judgment plus costs or the back payments, late charges, costs, and
reasonabie attorneys fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may
call:(610)278-6800.

2, You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to
postpone the sale for good cause.

3 You may be able 1o stop the sale through other legal proceedings.



Shapiro & DeNardo, LLC

General Business Account
3600 Horizon Drive, Suite 150
King Of Prussia, PA 19406
{610) 278-6800

One Thousand Three Hundred Fifty and 00/100******

FAY

10 THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
ORDER P.0O. BOX 380

oF BLOOMSBLURG, PA 17815

ALOS0L2 W 0700873702

MB Financial Bank
CHICAGO, ILLINCIS 60602
2-173-710

14050121

16-052150 HOHMANN,

OATE 6/10/2016

***1,350.00

AMOUNT

VOID AFTER 90 DAYS

93852581



